
OCTOBER 9, 2009 HEARINGS 
 

 
 
ARKANSAS CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD 
 
vs. 
 
JOSHUA HELM, D/B/A ALLIANCE RECONSTRUCTION & ROOFING, LLC 
 
 

ORDER 
 The Board voted unanimously that Joshua Helm, d/b/a Alliance 
Reconstruction & Roofing, LLC shall pay a civil penalty of $1,267.00 for violation 
of Act 150; $1,267.00 for violation of Act 162 as amended for a total of $2,534.00 
to the Board, payable within twenty (20) days of receipt of this Order and refrain 
from bidding on or performing work on any projects in excess of $20,000.00 prior 
to being licensed with the Contractors Licensing Board and obtaining a 
$10,000.00 surety bond or cash bond as required by Ark. Code Ann. § 17-25-
401, et seq.. 
 
 
ARKANSAS CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD 
 
vs. 
 
KEN RICHARDSON, D/B/A KEN RICHARDSON CONSTRUCTION 
 
 
 

ORDER 
 The Board voted unanimously that Ken Richardson, d/b/a Ken Richardson 
Construction shall pay a civil penalty of $3,922.00 for violation of Act 150; 
$3,922.00 for violation of Act 162 as amended for a total of $7,344.00 after credit 
for the $500.00 previously paid to the Board, payable within twenty (20) days of 
receipt of this Order and refrain from bidding on or performing work on any 
projects in excess of $20,000.00 prior to being licensed with the Contractors 
Licensing Board and obtaining a $10,000.00 surety bond or cash bond as 
required by Ark. Code Ann. § 17-25-401, et seq.. 
 
 
 
ARKANSAS CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD 
 
vs. 
 



JOEL THOMPSON & DAVID STRATTON, D/B/A D R CONSTRUCTION 
 

ORDER 
 The Board voted unanimously that Joel Thompson & David Stratton, d/b/a 
D R Construction shall pay a civil penalty of $14,139.00 for violation of Act 150; 
$14,139.00 for violation of Act 162 as amended for a total of $28,278.00 to the 
Board, payable within twenty (20) days of receipt of this Order and refrain from 
bidding on or performing work on any projects in excess of $20,000.00 prior to 
being licensed with the Contractors Licensing Board and obtaining a $10,000.00 
surety bond or cash bond as required by Ark. Code Ann. § 17-25-401, et seq.. 
 
 

SETTLEMENT AGREEMENTS 
 

 
 
 
Hodkin Masonry Construction, LLC     $200.00 
Ken-Rich Millwork Manufacturing Co.     $600.00 
Seaboard Construction Corporation of New Jersey, Inc. $40,000.00 reduced 
to $30,000.00 if no further violations for 2 years and payments made as follows: 
$10,000.00 on November 15, 2009; $10,000.00 on December 15, 2009; and 
$10,000.00 on January 15, 2009 
LR Exteriors/K Biggs LLC       $800.00 
Lee Ironworks LLC        $600.00 
Sam Robbins DBA - Sam Robbins Construction   $300.00 
Chris Pinkham DBA - Pinkham Construction L.L.C   $600.00 
Alimak Hek Inc.        $500.00 
Whittington Paving Co., Inc.      $1,800.00 
Imperial Glass Structures, Inc.      $300.00 
Strongwall Sport Surfaces, Inc.      $800.00 
Cable Tel Services, Inc.       $2,200.00 
Chad Dawson DBA - Elite Contracting, LLC    $900.00 
A & N Los Primos, Inc.       $300.00 
T.J. Jenkins DBA - Jenkins Home Improvement   $3,000.00 
Bestway Drywall, Inc.       $3,000.00 
ICATS, Inc.         $3,700.00 
Barnabe Morales DBA - Acapulco Framing    $7,500.00 
Jesus Quinonez        $1,200.00 
Jose Lara         $900.00 
Brad Bates DBA - Traditional Family Homes    $1,300.00 
Southern Drywall & Acoustics, Inc.     $400.00 
Clayton Railroad Construction, LLC     $12,000.00 
reduced to $9,000 if obtain license within 90 days and no furhter violations for 2 
years 



Rentech Boiler Services, Inc.      $7,500.00 
reduced to $3,750.00 if no furhter violations for 2 years 
Steve Nichols DBA - Bootheel Excavation    $400.00 
Michael Brickell DBA - Michael Brickell Contracting & Trackhoe $1,000.00 
reduced to $500.00 if renew license and have no further violations for 2 years 
Drake Renovation & Construction, Inc.     $2,600.00 
reduced to $1,300.00 if no further violations for 2 years 
InfoMedia Co. Inc.        $800.00 
Wayne Lilley, Jr. DBA - Wayne Lilley Paint Company   $700.00 
Kevin McNew        $400.00 
Bobby Furnatter DBA - ELC Landscape & Sodding   $400.00 
RS Custom Builders, LLC       $2,600.00 
Knight Guard Security, Inc. DBA - Advanced Alarm Technologies $200.00 
Oscar Gutierrez        $500.00 


